

## ***6<sup>th</sup> International Ulla Klinger Cup***

<b>Date:</b>	01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018
<b>Organizer:</b>	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.
<b>Venue:</b>	Ulla-Klinger-Halle
<b>Leader of the Competition:</b>	Alexander Neufeld
<b>Participants:</b>	Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008* Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006 Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004 Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002
<b>Program:</b>	1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

# **Protocol**

## **Female – age group A/B**

### **3m springboard sync.**

**Jury:**

1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

**WK-27 3m synchronized springboard Girls A/B****Results**

Diver	Club/Country	Year of birth	Result
1. Verse, Svenja / Deng, Julia	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2001/2003	234.15
2. Hallaselkae, Lauren / Paaloheimo, Anni	Finland - Tiirat	2003/2003	204.24
3. Curti, Rebecca / Dummer, Frieda	Germany - DHfK Leipzig / Germany - Sachsen	2002/2004	193.86
4. Bailo, Kseniia / Melnyk, Violetta	Ukraine	2005/2007	181.35

**Detailed results**

Dive	Hght	Dive	Hght	DD	Judges'	Awards	Sum	Result	Set	Total						
1. Verse, Svenja / Deng, Julia, SVNA, 2001/2003																
403B	3	403B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	20.40	40.80	40.80	40.80	2.
103B	3	103B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.30	42.60	83.40	83.40	1.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	16.50	46.20	129.60	129.60	1.
305C	3	305C	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.80	47.04	176.64	176.64	1.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	21.30	57.51	234.15	234.15	1.
				12.3	6.0	6.3	6.7	6.6	6.3	6.4	6.6					
2. Hallaselkae, L. / Paaloheimo, A., Finland - Tiirat, 2003/2003																
101B	3	101B	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.10	40.20	40.20	40.20	4.
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	18.60	37.20	77.40	77.40	3.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	15.30	42.84	120.24	120.24	3.
305C	3	305C	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	13.80	38.64	158.88	158.88	3.
5233D	3	5233D	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	18.90	45.36	204.24	204.24	2.
				12.0	6.0	5.6	6.2	6.1	5.7	5.5	5.8					
3. Curti, Rebecca / Dummer, Frieda, DHfK / GERS, 2002/2004																
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.40	40.80	40.80	40.80	2.
201B	3	201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	20.10	40.20	81.00	81.00	2.
5233D	3	5233D	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.80	40.32	121.32	121.32	2.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.20	43.74	165.06	165.06	2.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	12.00	28.80	193.86	193.86	3.
				11.5	5.8	5.8	5.9	5.9	5.4	5.7	5.6					
4. Bailo, K. / Melnyk, V., Ukraine, 2005/2007																
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.60	43.20	43.20	43.20	1.
201B	3	201B	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	15.30	30.60	73.80	73.80	4.
301B	3	301B	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	17.10	32.49	106.29	106.29	4.
403B	3	403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	16.20	34.02	140.31	140.31	4.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.10	41.04	181.35	181.35	4.
				10.4	5.3	5.6	6.5	6.3	6.0	5.4	5.8					

**Judges:**

1. Borgo, Romuald, FRAD	(A)	2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR	(A)
3. Becker, Andreas, DHfK	(B)	4. Pipe, Matt, GBRA	(B)
5. Melnikov, Anton, RUSM	(S)	6. Schartner, Johann, SVNA	(S)
7. Schöne, Dorit, DSC	(S)		

Referee: Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI  
 Protocol: Verse, Guido, SVNA